#### 507582205 11/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7629094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANGELA ANH DOAN	11/02/2022
VIOLETA RAMOS-EDWARDS	11/02/2022
ANDREW CHRISTOPHER HOLLEY	11/02/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17980972

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)893-6076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832 871-5500

Email: JJONES@JONESDELFLACHE.COM

JONES DELFLACHE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 950 ECHO LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, UNITED STATES 77024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41400CIP (CM-506145-US-3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN WILSON JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/John Wilson Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=41400CIP\_Assignment#page1.tif source=41400CIP\_Assignment#page2.tif source=41400CIP Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061660 FRAME: 0023 507582205

source=41400CIP\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061660 FRAME: 0024

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Angela Anh Doan, Violeta Ramos-Edwards and Andrew Christopher Holley, have invented certain new and useful compositions, methods, devices, and/or systems for which a United States patent application entitled "Method of Removing Non-Aqueous Drilling Mud with Banana Containing Fluid" ("Application") is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Application and to all inventions set forth therein and to all patent applications directed to such inventions throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents granted thereon and other forms of legal protection thereto in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including said Application for U.S. Patent, and any and all applications which claim benefit thereto, including any and all applications filed outside of the U.S. which claim priority to Application as well as all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefrom including any reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions and the like (collectively, the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on said invention or resulting from said Application, including patents issued from applications which claim the benefit thereto as well as any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such patents as may be granted therefor, to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any

application which claims the benefit of Application, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such applications, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and patents or the file history thereof as may be known to me when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 2 day of November 2022.

Angela Anh Doan

Woth Ramos-Edwards

Violeta Ramos-Edwards

EXECUTED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of November 2022.

Andrew Christopher Holley